L TROPICAL DRY FORSTS

i PACIFIC

SAVANNAH STUDY SITE

LOC. DIST. FAMILY

T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1
T1

T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

48 Euphorbiaceae
46 Euphorbiaceae
46 Moraceae
44 Myrtaceae
42 Meliaceae

39 Unknown

35 Euphorbiaceae
31 Ebenaceae

30 Meliaceae

29 Clusiaceae
28 Clusiaceae
27 Clusiaceae
26 Clusiaceae
25 Clusiaceae
23 Clusiaceae
22 Clusiaceae
22 Clusiaceae
21 Clusiaceae
20 Clusiaceae

19 Sapindaceae

16 Euphorbiaceae
15 Euphorbiaceae
14 Euphorbiaceae
13 Euphorbiaceae
10 Sapindaceae
Myrtaceae

=)

Myrtaceae
Apocynaceae
Moraceae

S LW LW

Araliaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Asclepiadaceae
Sapindaceae
Meliaceae
Araliaceae

U - O

Araliaceae
7 Euphorbiaceae

10 Euphorbiaceae
16 Euphorbiaceae
16 Clusiaceae

18 Euphorbiaceae
20 Clusiaceae

23 Anacardiaceae
23 Clusiaceae

23 Meliaceae

23 Ebenaceae

23 Moraceae

25 Euphorbiaceae
26 Euphorbiaceae
27 Euphorbiaceae
33 Sapindaceae

SPECIES

Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Malaisia scandens
Eugenia brongniartiana
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Lenticles on bark
Codiaeum peltatum
Diospyros fasciculosa
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Mammea nenrophylla
Cupanipsis glomeriflora
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Cupaniopsis glomeriflora
Eugenia brongniartiana
Eugenia brongniartiana
Albyxia tisserantii
Malaisia scandens

Schefflera

Drypetes deplanchei
Gymmnema tricholepis
Cupanigpsis

Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Schefflera

Schefflera

Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Mammea nenrophylla
Codiaeum peltatum
Mammea nenrophylla
Euroschinus obtusifolins
Mammea nenrophylla
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Diospyros fasciculosa
Malaisia scandens
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Cupanigpsis

NEW CALEDONIA
SAVANNAH STUDY SITE
1of 7

DBH HEIGHT

5.1 6
3.7 4
3.1 L
52 6
7.8 12
8.2
30.9 18
2.6 4
2.8 6
16.5 16
2.7 4
6 8
42 8
3 4
44 8
3.6 6
52 8
8.8 10
2.5 6
5.8 8
15.1 14
33 4
2.8 4
3 4
52 6
15.7 16
5 8
35 6
2.6 L
2.5 L
232 12
2.5 4
32 L
12.1 10
7.6 10
12.2 12
10.2 10
33 4
32 4
33 6
7.6 10
33 4
8.1 8
14.6 14
52 10
26.1 18
3.1 4
2.5 L
4 4
2.7 4
2.5 4
21.8 10
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T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2

T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3

T4
T4
T4
T4
T4
T4
T4
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35

36
38
41
41
42
44
45
46

46

48
48
50

49
48
46
46
46
43
44
44
35
32
32
31
31
27

26
24
23
22
22
20
20
19
18
18
13
12
8
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Meliaceae

Ebenaceae
Sapindaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae

Euphorbiaceae

Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Clusiaceae

Moraceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Moraceae
Euphorbiaceae
Asclepiadaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Myrtaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Ebenaceae
Anacardiaceae

Capparidaceae
Myrtaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Ulmaceae
Myrtaceae
Rutaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Clusiaceae
Rutaceae
Sapindaceae
Ebenaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Ebenaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Oleaceae
Celastraceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Ebenaceae

Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Diospyros fasciculosa
Cupanigpsis
Cupanigpsis
Codiaeum peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Fontainea pancheri
Codiaenm peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Mammea nenrophylla

Maclura cochinchinensis
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Malaisia scandens
Codiaenm peltatum
Gymmnema tricholepis
Codiaenm peltatum
Eugenia brongniartiana
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaenm peltatum
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Diospyros fasciculosa
Euroschinus obtusifolins
Euroschinus obtusifolins
Capparis artensis
Eugenia brongniartiana
Codiaenm peltatum
Celtis conferta
Codiaeum peltatum
Murraya paniculata
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Mammea nenrophylla
Murraya paniculata
Arytera chartacea
Diospyros fasciculosa
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Diospyros fasciculosa

Phyllanthus deplanchei
Olea panicnlata
Maytenus fournieri
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Fontainea pancheri
Codiaeum peltatum
Diospyros fasciculosa

NEW CALEDONIA

SAVANNAH STUDY SITE
20f 7
2.5 6
3.5
3.4 8
4 6
4.7 8
4.6 6
18 14
4.2 6
3.7 6
8 12
13.5
32 4
3.5
9.4 10
9.1 8
18.1 10
3.4 L
3.6 4
4.5 4
3.3 4
3.1 L
3.2 4
3.8 L
6.2 6
6 8
4.8 8
2.5 4
9.4 8
19.1 14
16.4 12
10.8
4.6 L
32 4
4.1 6
4 6
5.8 6
2.9 4
4 4
49 6
43 6
4 4
17 14
171 8
12 14
3.3 4
2.8 4
7.6 8
13.8 14
5.1 6
19.1 14
5.2 6
17.8 14
7.4 8
4.2 6
9.4 10
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T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
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11
14
17
16
20
20
20
22
24
26
26
29
29
31
37
38
39
41

45
46
46
47
49

50
50
46
46
45
45
45
44
43
42
40
40
39

38
37
36
34
33
31
30
29
29
26
22
22
21
19
18

Sapindaceae
Myrtaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Capparidaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Celastraceae
Euphorbiaceae
Araliaceae
Araliaceae
Araliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Araliaceae
Unkown

Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Moraceae
Euphorbiaceae

Oleaceae
Moraceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Ebenaceae
Sapindaceae
Meliaceae

cf Vitaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Myrtaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Nyctaginaceae
Ebenaceae
Ebenaceae

cf Vitaceae
Sapindaceae
Celastraceae

Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Eugenia brongniartiana
Eugenia brongniartiana
Codiaenm peltatum

Codiaeum peltatum

Codiaenm peltatum

Eugenia brongniartiana
Eugenia brongniartiana
Capparis artensis

Arytera chartacea

Codiaeum peltatum

Codiaenm peltatum

Aglaia elaeagnoidea

Maytenus fournieri

Codiaenm peltatum

of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
Drypetes deplanchei

of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
White dot liana photo

White dot liana photo
Codiaeum peltatum

Arytera chartacea

Codiaenm peltatum

Malaisia scandens

Malaisia scandens

Olea panicnlata
Malaisia scandens
Cupanigpsis

Codiaenm peltatum
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaeum peltatum
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaenm peltatum
Diospyros fasciculosa
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Arytera chartacea
Codiaenm peltatum
Eugenia brongniartiana
Fontainea pancheri
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Pisonia aculeata
Diospyros fasciculosa
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Maytenus fournieri

NEW CALEDONIA
SAVANNAH STUDY SITE
30f 7

4.2 6
7.2
4.7
52
4.5
3.6
4.8
4.8

[=)}

10.6
2.6
2.5
7.4
7.7
3.7

20.8

29.3

10.1
3.7

225
6.4
6.7
39
4.7
39
2.9
2.7

—_ —_
e N el I N

FsoRa

NG o I oo N

19.7
33
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5.1
2.5
55
2.6
16.1
5.4
10.8
3.8
31
31
33
4.6
20.2
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T5
T5
T5
T5

T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6
T6

T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
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SN

B

12
14
15
16
16
16
20
22
23
25
25
26
27
29
30
33
33
36
37
42
44
47

49
49
49
47
47
47
46
42
40
39
37
37
34
33
31
31
28
27
25
24
24
22
21
20

Rhamnaceae
Rubiaceae
Meliaceae
Verbenaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Anacardiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Ebenaceae

cf Vitaceae

cf Vitaceae
Rutaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Ulmaceae
Unkown
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae

cf Vitaceae
Celastraceae
Oleaceae
Celastraceae
Celastraceae
Sapindaceae

Araliaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Araliaceae
Meliaceae
Sapotaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Verbenaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Clusiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
cf Vitaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Ebenaceae
Sapindaceae
Sapindaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Veentilago neocaledonica
Psychotria collina
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Premna obtusifolia

Codiaenm peltatum

Semecarpus atra

Arytera chartacea

Codiaeum peltatum

Diospyros fasciculosa

Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Murraya paniculata

Aglaia elaeagnoidea

Aglaia elaeagnoidea

Celtis balansae

White dot liana photo

Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa

Codiaenm peltatum

Codiaeum peltatum

Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa

Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa

Codiaeum peltatum

Dysoxcylum bijugnm

Dysoxcylum bijugnm

Aglaia elaeagnoidea

Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Maytenus fournieri

Olea panicnlata

Maytenus fournieri

Maytenus fournieri

Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa

of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
Arytera chartacea

Codiaenm peltatum

Arytera chartacea

of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Planchonella cinerea

Drypetes deplanchei

Premna obtusifolia

Codiaeum peltatum
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaeum peltatum

Mammea nenrophylla
Codiaeum peltatum

Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaeum peltatum

Codiaeum peltatum

Codiaeum peltatum

Diospyros fasciculosa
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaenm peltatum

NEW CALEDONIA

SAVANNAH STUDY SITE
4 of 7

5.3 L

6 8
12,5 10
22.7 12
4.2 4
26.8 16
5.9 8
5.1 6
5.2 6
4.3 L
3.6 L
3.8 4
5.1 6
4.3 6
4.8 6
5.5 L
6.2 8
2.3 4
2.3 6
5.3 6
3.9 6
2.9 4
3.7 4
3.8 4
2.7 6
2.9 L
4.2 6
19.5 16
4.1 6
4.6 6
15.5 12
8.3 10
10.4 8
2.9 4
21 16
10.3 10
21.4 8
52.4 22
12.3 12
21.3 12
6.2 8
2.9 6

4 4
31.9 18
3.7 4
3.7 L
2.9 4
3.1 4
3.7 4
4.6 8
5.7 8
8.6 10
8.1 10
3.8 6
2.7 4
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T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7

T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8

T9

TROPICAL DRY FORSTS

s PACIFIC

18
17
17
16
16
14
12
11
10

25
26
29
29
31
34
35
37
39
40
42
44
44
49

48

Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Meliaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Dilleniaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Anacardiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Rhamnaceae
Araliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Ulmaceae
Sapindaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Rutaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae

Euphorbiaceae

Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Alenrites moluccana
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Alenrites moluccana
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Alenrites moluccana
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaeum peltatum
Tetracera billardieri

Alenrites moluccana
Alenrites moluccana
Semecarpus atra
Alenrites moluccana
Alenrites moluccana
Codiaenm peltatum
Alenrites moluccana
Alenrites moluccana
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Cupaniopsis glomeriflora
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Rhammella vitiensis
of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Arytera chartacea
Celtis conferta
UNKOWN Sapindaceae TG 61 NC 20
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Codiaenm peltatum
Murraya paniculata
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea

Alenrites moluccana

NEW CALEDONIA
SAVANNAH STUDY SITE
50f7

33 6
11.4

12.9 2
31 6
6.4 8
12.2 10
39 6
4.4 6
22.6 26
31 6
39 4
4.6 L

12 18
23.5 24
16.8 12

17.2 22
53 6
17.3 18
12.3 18

2.6
3.1
2.5
38
4.7
4.8
4.2
32
5.4
2.5
4.7
5.9
4.7

2.5
12.1
5.1
4.3
5.1
2.5
6.2
14.4
7.4
31
32
2.5
8.9
32
3.7
26.4
31
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T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9
T9

T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
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47
44
46
46
45
44
44
43
40
40
39
39
39
38
37
36
36
34
32
31
31
31
29
28
27
26
24
19
19
15
11

Euphorbiaceae
Ebenaceae
Meliaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Anacardiaceae
Meliaceae
Annonaceae
Araliaceae
Annonaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Araliaceae
Annonaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Capparidaceae
Meliaceae
Ebenaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Moraceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Myrtaceae
Verbenaceae

Ebenaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Meliaceae
Capparidaceae
cf Vitaceae
Ebenaceae
Meliaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Alenrites moluccana
Alenrites moluccana
Diospyros fasciculosa
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Codiaeum peltatum
Semecarpus atra
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Polyalthia nitidissima

of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
Polyalthia nitidissima
Fontainea pancheri
Arytera chartacea

of Schefflera TG 62 NC 2006
Polyalthia nitidissima
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Codiaenm peltatum
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Capparis artensis
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Diospyros fasciculosa
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Malaisia scandens
Codiaeum peltatum
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Codiaenm peltatum
Eugenia brongniartiana
Oxera sulfurea

Oxera sulfurea

Oxera sulfurea

Oxera sulfurea
Diospyros fasciculosa

Codiaeum peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Dysoxcylum bijugnm
Codiaeum peltatum
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Codiaeum peltatum
Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Capparis artensis
Cissus of glancoramea TG 51 NC 2006
Diospyros fasciculosa
Aglaia elaeagnoidea
Codiaenm peltatum
Codiaeum peltatum
Codiaenm peltatum

NEW CALEDONIA

SAVANNAH STUDY SITE
6of 7
28.4
9.6 12
3.2 4
2.5 4
2.6 4
4
41.3 26
6
8.1 10
12.1 10
10.4 10
5.7 8
6.3 8
10.6 10
4 4
8.9 8
7.3 8
3.7 4
2.9 4
7.5 8
3 L
9.5 10
22.7 16
3.6 4
5.1 8
2.5 4
2.9 4
3.6 6
5 6
4.8 L
6.2 6
6.2 10
6.2 6
2.7 4
11.6 8
5.2
12.9
13.1
24 14
3.7 4
2.6 4
7.2 7
4.1 4
8.6 10
4.7 6
4.8 6
13.7 14
8.4 10
16 12
32 L
6.9 L
21.5 20
104 8
2.7 4
3.6 6
3.3 4
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NEW CALEDONIA
- TROPICAL DRY FORSTS SAVANNAH STUDY SITE.

# PACIFIC e

T10 26 Rutaceae Picrella trifoliata not in book 3.6 4
T10 26 Euphorbiaceae Codiaeum peltatum 2.5 4
T10 27 Meliaceae Dysoxcylum bijugnm 4.1 4
T10 27 Ulmaceae Celtis conferta 2.8 4
T10 27 Euphorbiaceae Codiaenm peltatum 2.6 4
T10 28 Rhamnaceae Rbammella vitiensis 3.3 6
T10 29 Meliaceae Aglaia elacagnoidea 3.5 6
T10 29 Rutaceae Murraya paniculata 2.5 4
T10 29 Vetbenaceae Oxcera sulfirea 6 6
T10 30 Euphorbiaceae Codiaeum peltatum 2.5 4
T10 30 Anacardiaceae Semecarpus atra 10 8
T10 30 Sapindaceae Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa 4.1 8
T10 31 Meliaceae Aglaia elacagnoidea 2.5 4
T10 32 Euphorbiaceae Codiaeum peltatum 2.7 4
T10 34 Oleaceae Olea panicnlata 3.3 6
T10 34 Meliaceae Dysoxcylum bijugnm 3.1 4
T10 37 Meliaceae Dysoxcylum bijugnm 3.5 6
T10 39 Euphorbiaceae Codiaenm peltatum 4.3 4
T10 40 Fabaceae Lencaena leucocephala 5.2 4
T10 41 Sapindaceae Cupaniopsis trigonocarpa 6.1 6
T10 45 Euphorbiaceae Drypetes deplanchei 2.5 4
T10 49 Ulmaceae Celtis conferta 12.6 10
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